Combiner Boxes for Solar Power Systems
Up to 600Vdc, 30 Amps, 2 to 24 Poles
0710    BU-SB10610 Page 1 of 2 Data Sheet 2054
Disconnect Rating (Amps) 28A 55A 75A 150A 245A
Number of Input Circuits 4 4 4 to 12 4 to 24 4 to 24
Input Conductor Range 4-14AWG 4-14AWG 4-14AWG 4-14AWG 4-14AWG
Number of Output Conductors 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 or 2
Output Conductor Range 2/0-14AWG 2/0-14AWG 350kcmil-6AWG 350kcmil-6AWG 350kcmil to 6AWG

Compact BCBC Series
2 to 6 Circuits - BCBC-04-00P Pictured
Standard Combiner Box Part Number System††
Example: BCBS-12-10F = B C B S  -  1 2  -  1 0   F
_ _ _ _      _ _     _ _   _
Series Prefix
BCBS – Standard Combiner Box
Number of Poles
04 08 12 16 20 24
Fuses (Amps)*
00 – No Fuses Included
01 03 05 08 10 15 25
02 04 06 09 12 20 30
Enclosure
R – NEMA 3/3R 4 – NEMA 4 (Powder Coated Steel)
F – NEMA 4X (Fiberglass)
†† Total system ampacity (poles x fuse amp rating) may not exceed 400 amps.
Compact Combiner Box Part Number System†
Example: BCBC-04-10P = B C B C -  0 4 - 1 0   P
_ _ _ _     _ _    _ _  _
Series Prefix
BCBC – Compact Combiner Box
Number of Poles
02 03 04 05 06
Fuses (Amps)*
00 – No Fuses Included
01 03 05 08 10 15 25
02 04 06 09 12 20 30
Enclosure
P – NEMA 4X (Polycarbonate)
† Total system ampacity (poles x fuse amp rating) may not exceed 76 amps.
* When fuses are specified, 600Vdc midget fuses are installed in holders.
Combiner Box with Disconnect Part Number System†††
Example: BCBD150-12-10F = B C B D    1 5 0 -  1 2 -  1 0   F
_ _ _ _    _ _ _     _ _    _ _   _
Series Prefix
BCBD – Combiner Box w/ Disconnect
Disconnect Ampacity
28 55 75 150 245
Number of Poles
04 08 12 16 20 24
Fuses (Amps)*
00 – No Fuses Included
01 03 05 08 10 15 25
02 04 06 09 12 20 30
Enclosure
R – NEMA 3/3R 4 – NEMA 4 (Powder Coated Steel)
F – NEMA 4X (Fiberglass)
††† Total system ampacity (poles x fuse amp rating) may not exceed ampacity of selected
disconnect switch.